PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6475387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EZRI, INC.	11/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL MEDIA SHARE LLC	
Street Address:	206 E. 9TH ST., STE. 1300	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	60799224		
Application Number:	11743626		
PCT Number:	US0768252		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94101-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA L. ARNDT
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREA L. ARNDT/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=4814-1662-8180 v1 Quitclaim Agreement from Ezri to Digital Media Share (signed)#page1.tif source=4814-1662-8180 v1 Quitclaim Agreement from Ezri to Digital Media Share (signed)#page2.tif source=4814-1662-8180 v1 Quitclaim Agreement from Ezri to Digital Media Share (signed)#page3.tif source=4814-1662-8180 v1 Quitclaim Agreement from Ezri to Digital Media Share (signed)#page4.tif

PATENT 506428620 REEL: 054782 FRAME: 0964

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DIGITAL MEDIA SHARE LLC**, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") and **EZRI, INC.**, a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR") (hereinafter ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR may be collectively called the "PARTIES") have previously entered into certain agreements relating to certain intellectual property rights;

WHEREAS the PARTIES wish to clarify that **DIGITAL MEDIA SHARE LLC** was intended to hold all right, title and interest, in certain intellectual property rights, free from all encumbrances;

NOW therefore, effective nunc pro tunc to November 18, 2020 ("the Effective Date"), the PARTIES hereby enter into this Quitclaim Assignment (hereinafter called "Agreement") as follows:

- 1.) In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and in the parties' prior agreements, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, convey, and quitclaim to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, any and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those United States patents and patent applications, and International patent applications listed on **APPENDIX A** as attached, and including:
 - a. All applications for patent or like protection on said inventions that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on these inventions, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
 - b. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said inventions to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
 - c. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes:

1

PATENT REEL: 054782 FRAME: 0965 d. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said inventions and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

e. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United

States; and

f. All international rights of priority associated with said inventions, applications,

patents and like protection.

(collectively, the "ACQUIRED RIGHTS").

2.) Each of the PARTIES hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases and

discharges any and all security interests that it has or may have in any of the ACQUIRED RIGHTS.

3.) The PARTIES acknowledge and agree that, in this Agreement, ASSIGNOR is selling, assigning,

transferring, conveying, releasing, and discharging whatever interest ASSIGNOR has or may have

in the ACQUIRED RIGHTS, if any, without any representations or warranties of any kind. However,

for the purposes of clarity, this Agreement does not relieve any party of any representations or

warranties arising out of or set forth in any prior agreement between one or more of the PARTIES.

4.) ASSIGNOR covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and

executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and

perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

5.) This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original,

but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this

Agreement delivered by facsimile, email, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed

to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

2

PATENT REEL: 054782 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNOR:

For:

EZRI, INC.

236 N. SANTA CRUZ AVE, SUITE 100

LOS GATOS CA 95030

Βv

Print Name: Yakov Jack Levin Title: CEO/Corporate Officer

ASSIGNEE:

For:

DIGITAL MEDIA SHARE LLC 206 E. 9th St., Ste. 1300

Austin, TX 78701

By:

Print Name: Yakov Jack Levin

Title: President

APPENDIX A

Country	Patent No. Pub. No.	Application No.	Issue Date Pub. Date	Filing Date	Title
					SHARING OF
					DIGITAL
					MEDIA ON
					THE
US	N/A	60/799,224	N/A	05-09-2006	INTERNET
***************************************					SHARING OF
					DIGITAL
	7,840,650		11-23-2010		MEDIA ON A
US	2007-0266115	11/743,626	11-15-2007	05-02-2007	NETWORK
					SHARING OF
					DIGITAL
					MEDIA ON A
WO	2007/133969	PCT/US07/68252	11-22-2007	05-04-2007	NETWORK

4

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

PATENT REEL: 054782 FRAME: 0968